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announcements

Call for the Annual Meeting of  the Congregation and Corporation:  
 The Session of  Beverly Heights Presbyterian Church hereby calls the  
Annual Meeting of  the Congregation and Corporation to be held on  

Sunday, September 28, 2025, at 6:00 PM in the church sanctuary.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT HEIGHTS 
Our WNH programming and dinners are 
postponed for the fall.  More information 
will be shared at the Annual Meeting in 
September. 

BH CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL & ACADEMY 
Do you know someone who may be 
interested in enrolling their child in this 
distinctly Christian environment?  A few 
spaces are available in both the Academy and 
the Preschool.  For more information or to 
schedule a tour, contact Dr. Kyle Bennett 
(kyle@beverlyheights.org). 

mailto:kyle@beverlyheights.org


FAITH WALK 
On Sundays at 9:00 AM, there are Christian Education opportunities for all ages. 
• Toddlers and Preschoolers are in the Walkabouts 
• Grades K-2 are in the Preschool South Classroom (playground side) 
• Grades 3-5 are in the Preschool North Classroom 
• Grades 6-12 are in the Reformation Room 



CARL TEMPLIN MEMORIAL SERVICE 
A memorial service for Dr. Carl Templin (former BHC member and 
former executive director of  PRISM) will be held on Saturday, October 4, 
at 11:00 AM at Bellefield Presbyterian Church in Oakland.

Monday, September 22	  
PA March for Life 
Please pray for the students and adults traveling to Harrisburg! 

Wednesday, September 24	 6:30 - 8:00 PM 
Fusion begins (for all middle school and high school students) 

Sunday, September 28	  
5:00 PM   All Church Sabbath Supper 
	 	 	 Visit beverlyheights.org/supper to register 
6:00 PM  Annual Congregational Meeting 

Sunday, October 12	  
5:00 PM   All Church Sabbath Supper 

Sunday, October 26	 4:30 - 7:30 PM	  
Harvest at the Heights 

Sunday, November 9	  
5:00 PM   All Church Sabbath Supper 

Sunday, November 30	  
5:00 PM   All Church Sabbath Supper 

Sunday, December 7	 4:30 - 7:30 PM	  
Glory in the Heights 

upcoming events



Visit noahevent.com for more information  
or to purchase tickets.
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Gathered By His Love For Us ~ Scattered By Our Love For Him

reading plan

Monday, Sept. 22 
2 Samuel 18 
2 Corinthians 11 
Ezekiel 25 
Psalm 73 

Tuesday, Sept. 23 
2 Samuel 19 
2 Corinthians 12 
Ezekiel 26 
Psalm 74 

Wednesday, Sept. 24 
2 Samuel 20 
2 Corinthians 13 
Ezekiel 27 
Psalms 75-76 

Thursday, Sept. 25 
2 Samuel 21 
Galatians 1 
Ezekiel 28 
Psalm 77 

Friday, Sept. 26 
2 Samuel 22 
Galatians 2 
Ezekiel 29 
Psalm 78:1-37 

Saturday, Sept. 27 
2 Samuel 23 
Galatians 3 
Ezekiel 30 
Psalm 78:38-72 

Sunday, Sept. 28 
2 Samuel 24 
Galatians 4 
Ezekiel 31 
Psalm 79

Did you know that your purchases at christianbook.com can help fund 
Beverly Heights Church? Just follow the QR code or visit  
https://www.christianbook.com/apps/giveback and enter our 
organization Giveback ID (QQKBYW). After this one-time signup, 
Beverly Heights Church is eligible to receive cash back on your purchases!

http://christianbook.com
https://www.christianbook.com/apps/giveback

